UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

APPLE INC. and TWITTER, INC., Petitioner

V.

SUMMIT 6, LLC Patent Owner

CASE: IPR2015-00687 Patent No. 7,765,482

Title: Web-Based Media Submission Tool

PATENT OWNER'S MANDATORY NOTICE PER 37 C.F.R. § 42.8



Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.8, Summit 6, LLC, patent owner of U.S. Patent 7,765,482, submits the following Mandatory Notice:

A. Lead and Back-Up Counsel (37 CFR. § 42.8(b)(3))

Patent Owner designates the following and back-up counsel:

Lead Counsel	Back-Up Counsel
Peter J. Ayers	John Shumaker
Reg. No. 38,374	Reg. No. 52,223
LEE & HAYES, PLLC	LEE & HAYES, PLLC
11501 Alterra Parkway, Suite 450	11501 Alterra Parkway, Suite 450
Austin, TX 78758	Austin, TX 78758
Telephone: (512) 605-0252	Telephone: (512) 605-0260
Fax: (512) 605-0252	Fax: (512) 605-0260
Email: peter@leehayes.com	Email: jshumaker@leehayes.com
	Brian Mangum Reg. No. 64,224 LEE & HAYES, PLLC 11501 Alterra Parkway, Suite 450 Austin, TX 78758 Telephone: (512) 605-0257 Email: brianm@leehayes.com

B. Service Information (37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b)(4))

Peter J. Ayers Reg. No. 38,374 LEE & HAYES, PLLC 11501 Alterra Parkway, Suite 450 Austin, TX 78758

Telephone: (512) 605-0252

Fax: (512) 605-0252

Email: peter@leehayes.com



IPR2015-00687 U.S. Pat. No. 7,765,482

And

John Shumaker Reg. No. 52,223 LEE & HAYES, PLLC 11501 Alterra Parkway, Suite 450 Austin, TX 78758

Telephone: (512) 605-0260

Fax: (512) 605-0260

Email: jshumaker@leehayes.com

Brian Mangum Reg. No. 64,224 LEE & HAYES, PLLC 11501 Alterra Parkway, Suite 450 Austin, TX 78758

Telephone: (512) 605-0257 Email: brianm@leehayes.com

The Patent Owner consents to electronic service.

Dated: February 25, 2015.

/Peter J. Ayers/

Peter J. Ayers, Reg. No. 38,374
Email: peter@leehayes.com
John M. Shumaker, No. 52,223
Email: jshumaker@leehayes.com
Brian Mangum, Reg. No. 64,224
Email: brianm@leehayes.com
LEE & HAYES, PLLC
11501 Alterra Parkway, Suite 450
Austin, TX 78758
Phone: (512) 605-0252

Phone: (512) 605-0252 Facsimile: (512) 605-0252

Attorneys for Patent Owner Summit 6, LLC



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on this 25th day of February, 2015, the foregoing PATENT OWNER'S MANDATORY NOTICE PER 37 C.F.R. § 42.8 was served on lead and back-up counsel for Apple Inc. and Twitter, Inc. by sending the same Federal Express and by electronic means to the address provided by Petitioner:

Jason D. Eisenberg, Reg. No. 43,447 Lead Counsel STERNE, KESSLER, GOLDSTEIN & FOX PLLC 1100 New York Avenue, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20005 jasone-PTAB@skgf.com

Shouvik Biswas, Reg. No. 68,439
Back-up Counsel
STERNE, KESSLER, GOLDSTEIN & FOX PLLC
1100 New York Avenue, N.W.
Washington, D.C. 20005
sbiswas-PTAB@skgf.com

/Peter J. Ayers/

Peter J. Ayers, Reg. No. 38,374 Attorney for Patent Owner Summit 6, LLC

